1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: H2/23/07		
2	86th General Assembly			
3	Regular Session, 2007		HR	1012
4				
5	By: Representative Garner			
6				
7				
8		HOUSE RESOLUTION		
9	CONGRATULATING ROSE AND BEN SCHWARTZ FOR SIXTY			
10	YEARS O	F MARRIAGE.		
11				
12		Subtitle		
13	CONRA	ATULATING ROSE AND BEN SCHWARTZ FOR		
14	SIXT	Y YEARS OF MARRIAGE.		
15				
16				
17	WHEREAS, Rose a	and Ben Schwartz are children of Rus	ssian immigrants '	who
18	met in 1944 at a United Services Organizations' party in South Bend, Indiana,			ana,
19	where Ben was engaged in the United States Naval Officer's Training program			
20	at the University of N	Notre Dame; and		
21				
22	WHEREAS, Rose a	and Ben Schwartz saw as much of each	n other as they c	ould
23	in wartime while Ben was in active service, mainly on board the USS Mt.			
24	McKinley (AGC-7) in th	he Pacific Ocean during World War II	I and the USS New	man
25	K. Perry (DD-883) dura	ing the Korean War; and		
26				
27	WHEREAS, Rose ar	nd Ben Schwartz married on December	24, 1946, in Sou	th
28		turned to the University of Nebraska		
29	Nebraska, where Ben So	chwartz later graduated second in hi	is class in Janua	ry
30	1948, with a major in	accounting; and		
31				
32		rriage of Rose and Ben Schwartz prod		
33		Schwartz, Sandra Lee Schwartz, and	Gordon Murray	
34	Schwartz; and			
35			_	
36	WHEREAS. Rose S	Schwartz forsook a career as a profe	essional opera si	nger



1	to raise their children, provide a loving home, and support her husband in		
2	his career; and		
3			
4	WHEREAS, the marriage of Rose and Ben Schwartz has enabled Ben Schwartz		
5	to achieve success in the United States Naval Reserves from which he retired		
6	as a Captain (0-6) in 1975 and in business as the former president of Redi-		
7	Froz, Inc., a division of Scot Lad Foods, Inc., in South Bend, Indiana, and		
8	as an accountant in Little Rock, Arkansas, until his retirement; and		
9			
10	WHEREAS, the marriage of Rose and Ben Schwartz has enabled them to		
11	volunteer their time and talents to various charitable and community service		
12	organizations; and		
13			
14	WHEREAS, on December 24, 2006, Rose and Ben Schwartz celebrated their		
15	sixtieth anniversary,		
16			
17	NOW THEREFORE,		
18	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-SIXTH GENERAL		
19	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:		
20			
21	THAT the House of Representatives of the Eighty-Sixth General Assembly		
22	of the State of Arkansas congratulates Rose and Ben Schwartz on their sixty		
23	years of marriage and devotion to family and community.		
24			
25	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that copies of this resolution be sent to Rose		
26	and Ben Schwartz by the Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives.		
27	/2/ 02		
28 29	/s/ Garner		
30			
31			
32			
33			
34			
35			
36			